TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER
FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK
RE: DECEMBER, 2019

The following fees were received from the Franklin County Clerk during the month of December 1, 2019.
As per the Revised Illinois State Statutes, the fees were submitted to the Franklin County Treasurer.

Recording & Filing Fees 38,014.00
Total number of documents on the Fee Collection Report for the GIS Fee times each of the following:
Less: Document Storage $ 2.86 per instrument x 568 docs 1,624.48
Less: Automation Fund $ 6.54 per instrument x 568 docs 3,714.72

Less: GIS $21.69 per instrument x 568 docs ~ 12,319.92

Sub-Total for Recording & Filing Fees 20,354.88
RHSP - IDOR -- $9.00 per instrument fee 3,573.00
Real Estate Stamps 7,039.50
Assumed Name 81.00
Cert Birth, Marriage, Death & Rec. 3,185.00
Clerk Fee - Tax Sale 2,796.00
Copy Services 2,083.00
Forfeiture Fee 3.00
Marriage Licenses / Civil Union 1,000.00
Miscellaneous 164.00
Notary 175.00
Tax Deed Fee 10.00
Take Notice 2,005.15
Tax Redemption Fee @ $40 ea. (18) 720.00
Tax Redemption Fee @ $73 ea. (86) 6,278.00
Cash Drawer 75.00
Adjustments:

12/18/2019 Return Check - Joseph Kish (53.00)
' birh certificate
12/19/2019 Return Check - Denise Baker (32.00)
birh certificate

Adjustments sub-total: ($85.00)
Vital Records -- Cert Death Record: 12 x 4 = 48 fee acct. check#1444 (48.00)
Marriage Families Domestic Violence Fund: 20 x 5 = 100 fee acct. check#1445 (100.00)
IDOR - Rental Housing Support Program Fund: 397 x 9 = 3,573 e f. transfer (3,573.00)
01-341: County Clerk Fees $45,736.53
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TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER
FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK
RE: DECEMBER, 2019

19-371 - Document Storage $ 2.86 per instrument x 568 docs
19-372 - Automation Fund $ 6.54 per instrument x 568 docs
59-352 - GIS $21.69 per instrument x 568 docs

59-352 - Approval of Legal Description
01-322 - Liquor License

Sub-Total:

01-361: Interest Accrued for December, 2019
Fee Account
Tax Redemption

TOTAL RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY CLERK

Fee Account - Check #1446
Tax Account - Check #4067

TOTAL FEES SUBMITTED JANUARY, 2020
TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER -

Page 2 of 2

1,624.48
3,714.72
12,319.92
100.00
1,000.00
$64,495.65
$63.23
$238.86
$64,797.74
$57,560.88
$7,236.86
$64,797.74



B e b R aree e - PRt e s

Franklin County Coroner

County of Franklin, lllinois.

411 East Main Street ' Marty P, Leffler
Benton, Illinois 62812 Coroner
618-439-6850 Ext. 2501 .
; John Graskewicz
franklincountycoroner@yahoo.com Chief Deputy Coroner

John Owens .
Deputy Coroner

Steve Gilbert
Deputy Coroner

December 2019 Gary Little
Deputy Coroner

Steve Leek
Deputy Coroner

December case total = 39 Bernie Staten

Secretary
Annual total through December 31, 2019 =334

20 females @ an average age of 81.75 years of age
19 males @ an average age of 74.47 years of age
18 out of 39 cases were on scene investigations

5 Transported

1 Autopsy

Cremations 15 @ $50 per permit = $750

12 deaths between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

14 weekend and holiday deaths

5 Cancer Deaths/13 Cardiac related deaths

Deaths per day of the week Monday 8, Tuesday 9, Wednesday 3, Thursday 5, Friday 2, Saturday 4,
Sunday 8.

Deaths by residence town: 10 West Frankfort, 20 Benton, 3 Christopher, 2 Sesser, 3 Zeigler, 1
Macedonia ‘

“Dignity in Life; Dignity in Death”



Dec-19 Day
2-Dec Monday
2-Dec Monday

4-Dec Wednesday

5-Dec Thursday
8-Dec Sunday
9-Dec Monday
9-Dec Monday
12-Dec Thursday
13-Dec Friday
16-Dec Monday
16-Dec Monday
16-Dec Monday
17-Dec Tuesday
17-Dec Tuesday
17-Dec Tuesday
17-Dec Tuesday
17-Dec Tuesday
17-Dec Tuesday
17-Dec Tuesday

18-Dec Wednesday
18-Dec Wednesday

19-Dec Thursday
21-Dec Saturday
21-Dec Saturday
22-Dec Sunday
22-Dec Sunday
22-Dec Sunday
22-Dec Sunday
23-Dec Monday
24-Dec Tuesday
26-Dec Thursday
26-Dec Thursday
27-Dec Friday

Time
11:20a.m.
9:20 p.m.
8:33a.m.
2:10 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
8:15 p.m.
11:15 p.m.
2:23 p.m.
9:55 p.m.
12:30 a.m.
4:00 a.m.
5:15 p.m.
1:00 a.m.
5:28 a.m.
7:55a.m.
10:00 a.m.

2:20 p.m.

9:08 p.m.
11:41 p.m.
7:54 a.m.
9:15 a.m.
9:45a.m.
8:21a.m.
1:25 p.m.
1:11 p.m.
3:35p.m.
5:17 p.m.
8:36 p.m.
6:05 a.m.
3:12a.m.
2:00 a.m.
11:14 p.m.
8:25a.m.

294M
70F
9SF
75M
68M
78F
78M
88M
84F
72M
9ZM
57M
79M
94F
53M
80F
54M
86F
77M
74M
79M
75F
93F
65F
99F
92F
78F
73F

- 56M

7™
92M
95F
85F

Place
Res.Hosp
ER
Res.Hosp
Residence
Residence
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
N.H.

Residence

N.H./Hosp.

Res.Hosp
Residence
Res.Hosp
Residence
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
Residence
Res.Hosp
Residence
Residence
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp

Residence

N.H./Hosp.

Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
N.H.

Res.Hosp

DECEMBER 2019

Coroner Cases
Cause Transport  Respond
Encephalop No No
Resp.Fail No Yes
Myocardial No No
Cardiac yes-amb yes
Cardiac yes-amb Yes
ES Renal No Yes
Lung CA No No
ES Dementia No No
Dementia No No
CKD No No
CHF No No
Cardiac No Yes
Resp.Fail No No
CcoPD No No
Overdose yes-WFFD  Yes
Kidney CA  No No
Cariomyop  yes-coroner Yes
Pul.Fibrosis No Yes
Melanoma No No
Cardiac No Yes
Pneumonia No No
Cardiac No Yes
Cardiac yes-amb Yes
Resp.Fail No Yes
Resp.Fail No Yes
Cardiac No Yes
ES Dementia No Yes
Cervical CA No No
Esoph.CA No Yes
ES CKD No No
CHF No No
AFT/Bowel No No
ES CHF No No

Cremation
No
yes
No
Yes
yes
No
No
No

‘No

yes
yes
No
No
No
yes
No
No
No
yes
yes
No
yes
yes
No
No
No
No
yes
yes
No
No
No
No

Autopsy
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
yes
No
no
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Tox
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
yes
No
yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

X-ray
No.
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
no
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Residence
Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton
Sesser
Benton
Zeigler
WF
Benton
Benton
Benton
WF
Benton
Benton
WF

WF

WF
Benton
Christopher
Zeigler
WF
Benton
Christopher
Benton
Benton
Zeigler
Christopher
WF
Sesser
Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton



28-Dec Saturday
28-Dec Saturday
29-Dec Sunday
29-Dec Sunday
29-Dec Sunday
31-Dec Tuesday

5:24 p.m.

10:40 p.m.

1:59 p.m.
6:50 p.m.
8:05 p.m.

12:09 a.m.

82F
76F
93M
57M
83F
48F

Res.Hosp

N.H./Hosp.

Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
N.H.

Residence

DECEMSER 2019 (ONTINVED

ES COPD
Pneumonia
ES Se.Dem
Gl Hemorr.
Dysphagia
Cardiac

Coroner Cases
No No
No Yes
No No
No No
No No
No Yes

yes
yes
yes
No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No

WF
Benton
Benton
WF
WF

Macedonia



Franklin CoUnty Coroner

County of Franklin, lllinois

‘411 East Main Street
Benton, Illinois 62812
618-439-6850 Ext. 2501

franklincountycoroner@yahoo.com John Graskewicz
Chief Deputy Coroner

Marty P. Leffler
Coroner

John Qwens
Deputy Coroner

Steve Gilbert
Deputy Coroner

Annual 2019 Gary Little
Deputy Coroner

Steve Leek
Deputy Coroner

2019 case total = 334 Bernie Staten

Secretary

163 females @ an average age of 77.99 years of age (48% of total deaths)
171 males @ an average age of 69.81 years of age (52% of total deaths)
191 out of 334 cases were on scene investigations (57% of total deaths)
66 Transported

44 Autopsies

Cremations 162 @ $50 per permit = $8100 (48.50% deaths are cremated)
100 deaths between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m. (29.94% of total deaths)
132 weekend and holiday deaths (39.5% of total deaths)

75 Cancer Deaths (22.45%) - 97 Cardiac related deaths (29.04%)

Deaths per day of the week Monday 61, Tuesday 42, Wednesday 35, Thursday 48, Friday 46, Saturday
53, Sunday 49.

Deaths by residence town: 90 West Frankfort, 98 Benton, 24 Christopher, 22 Sesser, 13 Zeigler, 10
Thompsonville, 10 Mulkeytown, 9 Royalton, 6 Buckner, 5 Memphis, TN, 3 Johnston City, 3 Herrin, 3
Macedonia, 3 Valier, 3 West City, 3 Logan, 3 Orient, 3 Ewing, 2 Freeman Spur, 2 Jonesboro, 2
Carbondale, 2 DuQuoin, 2 Whittington, 1 Coello, 1 Sparta, 1 Galatia, 1 Marion, 1 Eddyville, IL, 1
McLeansboro, 1 Bonnie, 1 Centralia, 1 Hillsboro, 1 Justin, TX, 1 Norcross, GA, 1 Carterville, 1 Fisk, MO

“Dignity in Life; Dignity in Death”




OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR
Marsha Pappas

(618) 438-8211

DEPUTY SUPERVISOR
Rick Veldman

Kevin Roye

(618) 438-6011

JAIL SUPERVISOR
Tony Skobel
(618) 439-9553

January 21, 2020

% DAVID L. BARTONIX

SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY
403 EAST MAIN STREET % BENTON IL 62812
EMERGENCIES (618) 438-4841

INVESTIGATIONS
(618) 439-4850
(618) 439-9561

CRIMINAL RECORDS
(618) 435-8187

HOT TIP LINE
(618) 439-9252

NON-EMERGENCIES
(618) 438-6011

Papers received for service from December 22, 2019 through January
21, 2020 are as follows:

Orders of Protection 21
Summonses 32
Subpoenas 112
Total 165
Julie Mabry

C s Mok

Civil Process Clerk



8:59 AM

02/13/20
Accrual Basis

income

4000 -
- Sheriff Sales

- Court Fees Earned
4300 -
4400 -
4600 -
- ATTACHMENT

4100
4200

4700

4800 -

Franklin County Sheriff's Fees
County Board Report

December 22, 2019 through January 21, 2020

Civil Process Fees

Report Copy
DOC Travel
Inmate Phone Fees

FINGERPRINT FEES

Total income

Gross Profit

Expense
5000 -

Franklin County Treasurer

Total Expense

Net Income

Dec 22 - 31,19 Jan1-21,20 TOTAL
777.00 581.00 1,358.00
1,200.00 1,800.00 3,000.00
0.00 3,875.82 3,875.82
130.00 80.00 210.00
62.30 1,225.00 1,287.30
0.00 1,517.57 1,517.57
0.00 53.00 53.00
0.00 20.00 20.00
2,169.30 9,152.39 11,321.69
2,169.30 9,152.39 11,321.69
0.00 6,833.75 6,833.75
0.00 6,833.75 6,833.75
2,169.30 2,318.64 4,487.94
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