TO:

FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER

FROM:

FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK

RE:

DECEMBER, 2019

The following fees were received from the Franklin County Clerk during the month of December 1, 2019. As per the Revised Illinois State Statutes, the fees were submitted to the Franklin County Treasurer.

Less: Document S	Fees uments on the Fee Collection Report for the torage \$ 2.86 per instrument x 568 docs Fund \$ 6.54 per instrument x 568 docs \$21.69 per instrument x 568 docs	1,624.48 3,714.72	38,014.00 'owing:
Sub-Total for Reco	ording & Filing Fees		20,354.88
	2.00 per instrument fee		3,573.00
Real Estate Stamps	r		7,039.50
Assumed Name			81.00
Cert Birth, Marriage	Death & Rec.		3,185.00
Clerk Fee - Tax Sale			2,796.00
Copy Services			2,083.00
Forfeiture Fee			3.00
Marriage Licenses /	Civil Union		1,000.00
Miscellaneous			164.00
Notary			175.00
Tax Deed Fee			10.00
Take Notice			2,005.15
Tax Redemption Fee	e @ \$40 ea. (18)		720.00
Tax Redemption Fee	e @ \$73 ea. (86)		6,278.00
Cash Drawer			75.00
Adjustments:			
12/18/2019	Return Check - Joseph Kish	(53.00)	
•	birh certificate		
12/19/2019	Return Check - Denise Baker	(32.00)	
	birh certificate		
Adjustments sub-tot	al:		(\$85.00)
Vital Records	Cert Death Record: $12 \times 4 = 48$ fee	acct. check#1444	(48.00)
	Domestic Violence Fund: $20 \times 5 = 100 \text{ fe}$		(100.00)
IDOR - Rental Hous	Fing Support Program Fund: $397 \times 9 = 3$,573 e.f. transfer	(3,573.00)

\$45,736.53

01-341: County Clerk Fees

TO:

FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER

FROM:

FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK

RE:

DECEMBER, 2019

19-371 - Document Storag	ge \$ 2.86 per instrument x 568 docs	1,624.48
19-372 - Automation Fund	d \$ 6.54 per instrument x 568 docs	3,714.72
59-352 - GIS	\$21.69 per instrument x 568 docs	12,319.92

59-352 - Approval of Legal Description 100.00 01-322 - Liquor License 1,000.00

Sub-Total: \$64,495.65

01-361: Interest Accrued for December, 2019

Fee Account \$63.23 Tax Redemption \$238.86

TOTAL RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY CLERK \$64,797.74

Fee Account - Check #1446 \$57,560.88 Tax Account - Check #4067 \$7,236.86

TOTAL FEES SUBMITTED JANUARY, 2020 TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER -

\$64,797.74



Franklin County Coroner

County of Franklin, Illinois

411 East Main Street
Benton, Illinois 62812
618-439-6850 Ext. 2501
franklincountycoroner@yahoo.com

December 2019

Marty P. Leffler Coroner

John Graskewicz
Chief Deputy Coroner

John Owens
Deputy Coroner

Steve Gilbert Deputy Coroner

Gary Little Deputy Coroner

Steve Leek Deputy Coroner

Bernie Staten Secretary

December case total = 39

Annual total through December 31, 2019 = 334

20 females @ an average age of 81.75 years of age

19 males @ an average age of 74.47 years of age

18 out of 39 cases were on scene investigations

5 Transported

1 Autopsy

Cremations 15 @ \$50 per permit = \$750

12 deaths between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

14 weekend and holiday deaths

5 Cancer Deaths/13 Cardiac related deaths

Deaths per day of the week Monday 8, Tuesday 9, Wednesday 3, Thursday 5, Friday 2, Saturday 4, Sunday 8.

Deaths by residence town: 10 West Frankfort, 20 Benton, 3 Christopher, 2 Sesser, 3 Zeigler, 1 Macedonia

DECEMBER 2019 Coroner Cases

Dec-19 Day	Time	Age	Place	Cause	Transport	Respond	Cremation	Autopsy	Tox	X-ray	Residence
2-Dec Monday	11:20 a.m.	94M	Res.Hosp	Encephalop	No	No	No	No	No	No.	Benton
2-Dec Monday	9:20 p.m.	70F	ER	Resp.Fail	No	Yes	yes	No	No	No	Benton
4-Dec Wednesday	8:33 a.m.	99F	Res.Hosp	Myocardial	No	No	No	No	No	No	Benton
5-Dec Thursday	2:10 p.m.	75M	Residence	Cardiac	yes-amb	yes	Yes	No	No	No	Benton
8-Dec Sunday	7:00 p.m.	68M	Residence	Cardiac	yes-amb	Yes	yes	No	No	No	Sesser
9-Dec Monday	8:15 p.m.	78F	Res.Hosp	ES Renal	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Benton
9-Dec Monday	11:15 p.m.	78M	Res.Hosp	Lung CA	No	No	No	No	No	No	Zeigler
12-Dec Thursday	2:23 p.m.	88M	Res.Hosp	ES Dementia	No	No	No	No	No	No	WF
13-Dec Friday	9:55 p.m.	84F	Res.Hosp	Dementia	No	No	No	No	No	No-	Benton
16-Dec Monday	12:30 a.m.	72M	Res.Hosp	CKD	No	No	yes	No	No	No	Benton
16-Dec Monday	4:00 a.m.	92M	N.H.	CHF	No	No	yes	No	No	No	Benton
16-Dec Monday	5:15 p.m.	57M	Residence	Cardiac	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	WF
17-Dec Tuesday	1:00 a.m.	79M	N.H./Hosp.	Resp.Fail	No	No	No	No	No	No	Benton
17-Dec Tuesday	5:28 a.m.	94F	Res.Hosp	COPD	No	No	No	No	No	No	Benton
17-Dec Tuesday	7:55 a.m.	53M	Residence	Overdose	yes-WFFD	Yes	yes	No	yes	No	WF
17-Dec Tuesday	10:00 a.m.	80F	Res.Hosp	Kidney CA	No	No	No	No	No	No	WF
17-Dec Tuesday	2:20 p.m.	54M	Residence	Cariomyop	yes-coroner	Yes	No	yes	yes	No	WF
17-Dec Tuesday	9:08 p.m.	86F	Res.Hosp	Pul.Fibrosis	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Benton
17-Dec Tuesday	11:41 p.m.	77M	Res.Hosp	Melanoma	No	No	yes	no	No	No	Christopher
18-Dec Wednesday	7:54 a.m.	74M	Residence	Cardiac	No	Yes	yes	No	No	No	Zeigler
18-Dec Wednesday	9:15 a.m.	79M	Res.Hosp	Pneumonia	No	No	No	No	No	No	WF
19-Dec Thursday	9:45 a.m.	75F	Residence	Cardiac	No	Yes	yes	No	No	no	Benton
21-Dec Saturday	8:21 a.m.	93F	Residence	Cardiac	yes-amb	Yes	yes	No	No	No	Christopher
21-Dec Saturday	1:25 p.m.	65F	Res.Hosp	Resp.Fail	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Benton
22-Dec Sunday	1:11 p.m.	99F	Res.Hosp	Resp.Fail	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Benton
22-Dec Sunday	3:35 p.m.	92F	Residence	Cardiac	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Zeigler
22-Dec Sunday	5:17 p.m.	78F	N.H./Hosp.	ES Dementia	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Christopher
22-Dec Sunday	8:36 p.m.	73F	Res.Hosp	Cervical CA	No	No	yes	No	No	No	WF
23-Dec Monday	6:05 a.m.	56M	Res.Hosp	Esoph.CA	No	Yes	yes	No	No	No	Sesser
24-Dec Tuesday	3:12 a.m.	77M	Res.Hosp	ES CKD	No	No	No	No	No	No	Benton
26-Dec Thursday	2:00 a.m.	92M	Res.Hosp	CHF	No	No	No	No	No	No	Benton
26-Dec Thursday	11:14 p.m.	95F	N.H.	AFT/Bowel	No	No	No	No	No	No	Benton
27-Dec Friday	8:25 a.m.	85F	Res.Hosp	ES CHF	No	No	No	No	No	No	Benton

DECEMBER	2019	CONTINUED
----------	------	-----------

Coroner Cases

28-Dec Saturday	5:24 p.m.	82F	Res.Hosp	ES COPD	No	No	γes	No	No	No	WF
28-Dec Saturday	10:40 p.m.	76F	N.H./Hosp.	Pneumonia	No	Yes	yes	No	No	No	Benton
29-Dec Sunday	1:59 p.m.	93M	Res.Hosp	ES Se.Dem	No	No	yes	No	No	No	Benton
29-Dec Sunday	6:50 p.m.	57M	Res.Hosp	GI Hemorr.	No	No	No	No	No	No	WF
29-Dec Sunday	8:05 p.m.	83F	N.H.	Dysphagia	No	No	No	No	No	No	WF
31-Dec Tuesday	12:09 a.m.	48F	Residence	Cardiac	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Macedonia



Franklin County Coroner

County of Franklin, Illinois

411 East Main Street
Benton, Illinois 62812
618-439-6850 Ext. 2501
franklincountycoroner@yahoo.com

Marty P. Leffler Coroner

John Graskewicz Chief Deputy Coroner

John Owens
Deputy Coroner

Steve Gilbert Deputy Coroner

Gary Little Deputy Coroner

Steve Leek Deputy Coroner

Bernie Staten Secretary

Annual 2019

2019 case total = 334

163 females @ an average age of 77.99 years of age (48% of total deaths)

171 males @ an average age of 69.81 years of age (52% of total deaths)

191 out of 334 cases were on scene investigations (57% of total deaths)

66 Transported

44 Autopsies

Cremations 162 @ \$50 per permit = \$8100 (48.50% deaths are cremated)

100 deaths between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m. (29.94% of total deaths)

132 weekend and holiday deaths (39.5% of total deaths)

75 Cancer Deaths (22.45%)

97 Cardiac related deaths (29.04%)

Deaths per day of the week Monday 61, Tuesday 42, Wednesday 35, Thursday 48, Friday 46, Saturday 53, Sunday 49.

Deaths by residence town: 90 West Frankfort, 98 Benton, 24 Christopher, 22 Sesser, 13 Zeigler, 10 Thompsonville, 10 Mulkeytown, 9 Royalton, 6 Buckner, 5 Memphis, TN, 3 Johnston City, 3 Herrin, 3 Macedonia, 3 Valier, 3 West City, 3 Logan, 3 Orient, 3 Ewing, 2 Freeman Spur, 2 Jonesboro, 2 Carbondale, 2 DuQuoin, 2 Whittington, 1 Coello, 1 Sparta, 1 Galatia, 1 Marion, 1 Eddyville, IL, 1 McLeansboro, 1 Bonnie, 1 Centralia, 1 Hillsboro, 1 Justin, TX, 1 Norcross, GA, 1 Carterville, 1 Fisk, MO

OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR Marsha Pappas (618) 438-8211

DEPUTY SUPERVISOR Rick Veldman Kevin Roye (618) 438-6011

JAIL SUPERVISOR Tony Skobel (618) 439-9553



INVESTIGATIONS (618) 439-4850 (618) 439-9561

CRIMINAL RECORDS (618) 435-8187

HOT TIP LINE (618) 439-9252

NON-EMERGENCIES (618) 438-6011

January 21, 2020

Papers received for service from December 22, 2019 through January 21, 2020 are as follows:

Orders of Protection	21
Summonses	32
Subpoenas	112
Total	165

Julie Mabry

Civil Process Clerk

8:59 AM 02/13/20 **Accrual Basis**

Franklin County Sheriff's Fees County Board Report December 22, 2019 through January 21, 2020

	Dec 22 - 31, 19	Jan 1 - 21, 20	TOTAL
Income			
4000 · Civil Process Fees	777.00	581.00	1,358.00
4100 · Sheriff Sales	1,200.00	1,800.00	3,000.00
4200 · Court Fees Earned	0.00	3,875.82	3,875.82
4300 · Report Copy	130.00	80.00	210.00
4400 · DOC Travel	62.30	1,225.00	1,287.30
4600 · Inmate Phone Fees	0.00	1,517.57	1,517.57
4700 · ATTACHMENT	0.00	53.00	53.00
4800 · FINGERPRINT FEES	0.00	20.00	20.00
Total Income	2,169.30	9,152.39	11,321.69
Gross Profit	2,169.30	9,152.39	11,321.69
Expense 5000 · Franklin County Treasurer	0.00	6,833.75	6,833.75
Total Expense	0.00	6,833.75	6,833.75
Net Income	2,169.30	2,318.64	4,487.94